

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 4, 2022

OFFICE OF

Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

> 421 South Court Street Bronson, FL 32621 www.votelevy.gov

Contact: Tammy Jones 352-486-5163 tammy@votelevy.gov

Levy County Supervisor of Elections Reminds Voters of October 11 Voter Registration Deadline for General Election

Tammy Jones, Supervisor of Elections for Levy County, reminds voters that Tuesday, October 11 is the last day to register to vote in time for the November 8 General Election.

"I encourage all eligible Levy County citizens who wish to participate in the General Election to register to vote," said Supervisor Jones. "Voters have several options to register in Levy County, and my office will hold extended hours of operation on October 11 to ensure that all eligible citizens have the opportunity to register."

Voters may register to vote in time for the General Election using any of these methods:

-Online at www.votelevy.gov (complete by 11:59 p.m. on October 11).

-Mail a voter registration form to 421 South Court Street, Bronson, FL 32621 (must be postmarked by October 11).

-Visit the Levy County Supervisor of Election at 421 South Court Street, Bronson, FL 32621. Office hours are extended to 9 p.m. on October 11.

The October 11 deadline to register, applies only to new registrations. Voters who are already registered to vote in Florida can make changes to their existing registration after October 11. For more information on making address changes or other updates, please visit www.votelevy.gov/Voters/Updating-Your-Information.

Voters can check their registration status by visiting www.votelevy.gov and clicking on the "Check My Voter Status" button. Voters with questions are encouraged to contact the Supervisor of Elections by email at elections@votelevy.gov, or by phone at 352-486-5163, Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., with extended hours on October 11.